2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 241

BY REPRESENTATIVE WILLARD

COMMENDATIONS: Commends the achievements of the Reginald F. Lewis Scholars

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend the achievements of the Reginald F. Lewis Scholars.
3	WHEREAS, the University of Louisiana System, Louisiana's largest higher
4	education system, is comprised of nine member institutions; and
5	WHEREAS, the Reginald F. Lewis Scholars serve as a beacon of academic
6	excellence, dedicated to fostering leadership, scholarship, and community engagement; and
7	WHEREAS, the Reginald F. Lewis Scholars uphold the values of community
8	service, make positive impacts through volunteerism, service-learning initiatives, and civic
9	engagement activities; and
10	WHEREAS, the Reginald F. Lewis Scholars are provided exceptional opportunities
11	to excel academically, achieve their highest potential, and actively contribute to their
12	communities; and
13	WHEREAS, the Reginald F. Lewis Scholars are steadfast in their commitment to
14	academic success which has resulted in notable achievements, including high retention and
15	graduation rates, academic honors, and successful post-graduate pursuits; and
16	WHEREAS, the Reginald F. Lewis Scholars are prepared for the workforce through
17	career development resources, research and internship opportunities, and professional skills
18	training to enhance their employability and success in their chosen fields.
19	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
20	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend the achievements of the Reginald F. Lewis
21	Scholars and does hereby recognize the facilitators and community partners whose support

- 1 and nurturing of these scholars has played an instrumental role in cultivating the next
- 2 generation of leaders.

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 241 Original

2024 Regular Session

Willard

Commends the achievements of the Reginald F. Lewis Scholars.